							
1	FCPM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	04-29-19	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERCE	
7	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					rademark Office	
7	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			_	_	_	
$\sum_{i=1}^{N}$	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1010224	72		documents or copy the	ereof	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	2 1				
$\backslash I$.	lame and address of red 1. Robert L.	Pollack		
7	42 PROMETHEUS CORPORATION	ΔPD 9.1	C3	lame: 2. John C. G	odfrey		
		APR 2 1 1999	1 /19	njemar Address:/			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	Yes X No	1.6.7	l. 8442 Chippewa			
- [3. Nature of conveyance:		Philadelphia, PA 19128				
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Ş	treex Address:/ 2.	1649 Old Welsh	Road	
ļ	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Н	untingdon Valle	y, PA	
ı	, •			28-4-1/	19006-5	835	
	☐ Other			iy/	_/State//Z/I	P/	
	Execution Date: April 23, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Xì No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	U.S. Serial No. 09/030,952						
	February 26, 1998						
\vdash	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Breiner & Breiner		7. Total for (27.000 a.m.) 40.00				
ł	Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
İ				Enclosed			
			XX	Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit accour	nt	
	Street Address: 115 North Henry Street P.O. Box 19290					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				Deposit account number:			
				02-3690			
	City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22320-0290						
4/28	1999 DNGUYEN 00000335 023690 09030952 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	581 (³ 40.00 ch)						
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Mary J. Breiner	m.	>	•			
	Name of Person Signing	" puy	New	nu_	April 21,		
		/ I number of pages including o	Signature cover shee) t, attachments, and document	Dat	ie i	
42	63/Pollack et al/					-	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 42 PROMETHEUS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Pennsylvania, with a place of business at c/o Daniel McCaughan, 120 E. Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 100, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, has title to and owns U.S. Patent Application No. 09/030,952 filed on February 26, 1998, entitled "Isolation of Natural L- β -3-Indolylalanine and Enrichment of Natural Aliphatic Amino Acid Mixtures with Natural L- β -3-Indolylalanine", pursuant to an assignment from the inventors, Robert L. Pollack and John C. Godfrey which was executed on January 14, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Robert L. Pollack and John C. Godfrey, as individuals and the joint inventors named in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/030,952, residing at 8442 Chippewa Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19128 and 1649 Old Welsh Road, Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006-5835, respectively, desire to reacquire jointly and severally the entire right, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent Application No. 09/030,952 and to said invention or inventions as defined therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, 42 Prometheus Corporation hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Robert L. Pollack and John C. Godfrey for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/030,952 and to the

PATENT REEL: 9906 FRAME: 0691 invention or inventions as set forth therein; and all rights to and benefits to such as having belonged or accrued to 42 Prometheus Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 42 Prometheus Corporation has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunder duly authorized this 23 day of April, 1998.

42 PROMETHEUS CORPORATION

Robert L. Pollack

President

Witness:

2